Project Costs 16,800,000.00  22,860,000.00

Total 60,928,700.00  50,185,900.00

4 Obligation under Procurement and Other Service Agreements

(Unit: Baht)

 2024  2023

Less-than-One-Year Period - Contract 61,937,850.99  25,054,129.88

Less-than-One-Year Period - Employment Order 20,835,898.92  11,923,924.46

Less-than-One-Year Period - Purchase Order 554,168.91  664,713.68

Total Obligation under Procurement and Other Service Agreements 83,327,918.82  37,642,768.02

In addition, CEA has personnel commitments in the budget system according to the regulations as of the end of fiscal year 2024 in the

amount of 33.2761 million baht and fiscal year 2023 in the amount of 32.7976 million baht.

Note 22 Prior Period Error Correction Consisting of:

CEA has revised the accounting records in the financial report for the year ended 30 September  2024, due to adjustments to the

electricity expenses that were retroactively charged by the Thai Post Company Limited (Thailand Post), which is included in the financial

performance statement.  This has impacted the financial reports as follows:

(Unit: Baht)

As Previously
Reported  Adjustments  As Restated

Balance as of 30 September 2022

   Income Higher than Accumulated Expenses  (163,001,322.77)  (15,780,964.27)  (178,782,287.04)

Balance as of 30 September 2022

   Short-term Other Payables  12,464,856.11  18,887,725.05  31,352,581.16

   Utilities  8,817,495.16  3,106,760.78  11,924,255.94

   Income Higher than Accumulated Expenses  (209,711,951.86)  (18,887,725.05)  (228,599,676.91)

   Income Higher (Lower) than Net Expenses  (46,710,629.09)  (3,106,760.78)  (49,817,389.87)

81

ANNUAL REPORT 2024
Creative Economy Agency (Public Organization)

Note 23 Capitals Consisting of:

 2024  2023

Organization’s Capital 695,335,056.85  695,335,056.85

Total Capitals 695,335,056.85  695,335,056.85

Note 24 Income Higher (Lower) than Expense Consisting of:

 2024  2023

Income Higher (Lower) than Net Expenses 38,714,518.36  (49,817,389.87)

Income Higher (Lower) than Accumulated Expense Brought Forward (209,711,951.86)  (163,001,322.77)

Accumulated Effect of Error Corrections (18,887,725.06)  (15,780,964.27)

Total Capitals (189,885,158.56)  (228,599,676.91)